Florida Atlantic University

Regulation 8.001 Tuition, Fee Schedule and Percentage of Cost

(1) Tuition costs shall be defined as tuition and fees assessed to students for enrollment in credit courses at Florida Atlantic University. Tuition costs consist of the following tuition and fees, depending on whether a student is a resident or a non-resident:

(a) Resident or in-state tuition costs, comprised of the following, shall be defined as the tuition and fees charged an enrolled student who qualifies as a Florida resident:

- 1. Matriculation Fee ("Tuition");
- 2. Student Financial Aid Fee;
- 3. Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee;
- 4. Health Fee;

(4) The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected effective the Fall 2019 semester for each student regularly enrolled.

(a) Students enrolled in programs at Florida Atlantic University will be assessed the following tuition and fees per credit hour *:

		<u>Undergraduate</u>				Graduate			
	R	lesident]	Non- Resident	R	esident]	Non- Resident	
Matriculation Fee ("Tuition")	\$	105.07	\$	105.07	\$	303.71	\$	303.71	
Non-Resident Fee	\$	-	\$	493.86	\$	-	\$	623.80**	
Tuition Differential	\$	40.13	\$	40.13	\$	-	\$	-	
Student Financial Aid Fee	\$	5.16	\$	29.85	\$	15.18	\$	46.37	
Capital Improvement Fee	\$	6.76	\$	6.76	\$	6.76	\$	6.76	
Activity & Service Fee	\$	12.32	\$	12.32	\$	12.32	\$	12.32	
Health Fee	\$	9.42	\$	9.42	\$	9.42	\$	9.42	
Athletic Fee	\$	19.27	\$	19.27	\$	19.27	\$	19.27	
Technology Fee	\$	5.16	\$	5.16	\$	5.16	\$	5.16	
Total Per Credit Hour	\$	203.29	\$	721.84	\$	371.82	\$	1,026.81	

* This schedule does not include all fees that students will be charged.

** Effective Fall 2022, for any non-resident graduate student who has a 0

Transportation Access Fee	\$	185.84	\$	185.84
Total MD Tuition & Fees Annual Charge	\$3	1,819.59	\$ 67	7,961.64

*This schedule does not include all fees that students will be charged. MD Degree annual charges may